## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 5 by Representative Ivey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, following "steps" change "for the full implementation of" to "to fully
- 3 <u>implement</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 19, following "government" delete ", by"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 7, following "2021-2022" delete ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 20, following "Part" delete ", all"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 4, following "account" insert "from which" and at the end of the line
- 12 following "accounted" delete "from"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 10, following "such as" and before "social" insert "the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 15, change "salaries" to "salary"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, line 20, following "database" and before "to be" delete ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 8, line 7, following "Subsection" and before "without" delete ", all"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 9, line 5, following "databases" delete ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 9, line 6, following "reports" delete ","